

5. WP-10416-2026

M/S. GREENKO AP01 IREP PRIVATE LIMITED
Vs
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS & OTHERS

Present: Mr. Sujit Ghosh, Senior Advocate assisted by
Mr. S.V.S.S. Siva Ram & Ms. Mannat Waraich,
Advocates, for Petitioner.

Ms. Santhi Chandra, Sr. Standing Counsel for CBIC,
for Respondent Nos.1, 2 & 4.

Notice of motion.

At oral request of learned counsel for Petitioner, Central Board of Indirect Taxes & Customs, represented by its Chairman, Ministry of Finance, Department of Revenue, North Block, New Delhi - 110001, is impleaded as Respondent No.4.

Necessary addition in Memo of Parties be carried out by the Registry.

Ms. Santhi Chandra, learned Senior Standing Counsel for CBIC, accepts notice on behalf of Respondent Nos.1, 2 and 4 and prays for some time to file counter. May do so well before the next date of hearing.

List on 23.06.2026.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(TUHIN KUMAR GEDELA)
JUDGE

Date: 21.04.2026
IBL